
I-35 55

Varsity Boys Jv Boys PCM 88

1 Nick Bishop 16 1 Brett Powers 55 L-S 88

2 Ben Savely 22 2 Kyle Warrington 78 M. Ayr 104

3 Jordan Mitchell 28 3 Grant Atwood 81 Clarke 112

4 Nick Patience 30 4 100 CD 132

5 Nathan Stone 36 5 100 SEW 133

6 Alex Burnette 37 6 Colfax 170

7 Phil Kunze 47 7 P'ville 186

Total 132 Total 414

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

1 Timber Kent 8 Levi Snyder 62
2 Parker Hardy 19 Parker Smith 88
3 Fernando Cavanzon 20
4 James Robinson 32
5 Andy McKnight 33
6 Wyatt Hewlett 50
7 Joseph Van Buren 53

Total 112 Total 150

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

1 Cameron Warner - 12 4 1

2 Cyden Fitch - 9 31 2

3 Nic Duffy - 10 34 3

4 KC Huffman - 12 48 4

5 Will Dunsbergen - 12 53 5

6 Jordan Lescaleet - 10 57 6

7 Jake Frier - 11 59 7

Total 170 Total 0

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

1 Dominic Cresta 2 1 Logan Peterson 67
2 Zach Goering 6 2 Cody Parish 69
3 Wyatt Fitzgerald 11 3 Mick VonFeldt 74
4 Tre Jackson 15 4 Jacob Hughes 77
5 Colton Oser 21 5 Ryan Truman 82

6 Dan Cross 51 6 Austin Conn 86
7 Nick Ellis 56 7

Total 55 Total 369

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

2016 Pleasantville XC Meet
Pleasantville, IA JV/V Boys

TEAM RESULTS - VARSITY

Central Decat

Clarke

Colfax-Mingo

Interstate 35

L-S



1 Josh Dunsbergen-Jr 10 1 100

2 Jared Craver-Sr 17 2 100

3 Luke Jones-Sr 18 3 Derik Albee-Sr 85
4 Cody Gibbs-Jr 24 4 Jim Trettin-Sr 47
5 John Trettin-Sr 35 5 100
6 Joseph Anderson-So 39 6

7 Ty Breeden-So 44 7

Total 104 Total 432

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

1 Timmerman, Isaac 5 1 100

2 Hunt, Will 12 2 Anderson, Grant 63
3 Smith, Chase 13 3 Trujillo, Juan 65
4 Restauro, Josh 29 4 Jones, Tyler 68
5 Young, Will 45 5 Eaton, Connor 71
6 Andresen, Heath 49 6

7 Smith, Mason 55 7

Total 104 Total 367

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

1 Ellens, Chris 1 1 Clark, Carson 49
2 Stafford, Jason 9 2 VanDerKamp, Blake 51
3 Cox, Jacob 25 3 Courtney, Cody 53 Breckenrid 73
4 Bruxvoort, Mark 26 4 Vanderpool, Brendon 57

5 North, Brady 27 5 McClellan, Bradley 66
6 Peter, Caleb 38 6 Konek, Payton 75
7 Hugen, Owen 46 7 VandeLune, Cooper 80

Total 88 Total 276

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

1 Josh Pulse 7 1 Jeremy Colboth 84
2 Jack Ray 40 2 Brittan McGill 87
3 Brandon Gibson 42 3 100

4 Avery Lauer 43 4 100
5 Jack Lauer 54 5 100
6 Joe Culp 58 6

7 Josh Roff 60 7

Total 186 Total 471

Varsity Boys Jv Boys

1 Kaleb Miller(12) 3 1

2 Brady Kyner(12) 14 2

3 Lane Dittmer(10) 23 3

4 Brandon Thomas(11) 41 4

5 Dylan Alexander(10) 52 5

6 6

Mount Ayr

PCM

Pleasantville

SE- Warren



7 7

Total 133 Total 0



PCM 32

Varsity Girls Jv Girls Colfax 79

1 Lauren Saxton 22 1 Maggie Frank L-S 90

2 Addy Frank 23 2 Keisha Howsden P'ville 112

3 Teresa Borrero 26 3 M. Ayr 154

4 Chloe Yoder 42 4 CD 158

5 Riley Bell 45 5 Clarke 151

6 Mary Lindsey 49 6 I-35 156

7 Merry Stroup 50 7 SEW 0

Total 158 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Kylie Shields 7 1

2 Chelsea Selsor 20 2

3 Chelsea Mendez 25 3

4 Hallee Ashby 47 4

5 Autumn Ashby 52 5

6 6

7 7

Total 151 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Dakota Hostetter - 12 1 1 Payton Rhone - 10
2 Abbey McConeghey - 9 6 2 Jodine Woods - 9
3 Delaney Underwood - 10 17 3 Courtney Burdess - 11
4 Ilia Hostetter  - 10 24 4 Ashley Pierce - 12
5 Morgan McKinney-McGill - 11 31 5

6 Chloe Forck - 9 39 6

7 Mollie Greve - 10 43 7

Total 79 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Lizzy Parish 9 1

2 Sky Delzell 16 2

3 Hannah Schneiders 32 3

4 Bailey Burton 48 4

5 Blexley Burton 51 5

6 Megan Garrison 53 6

7 Emma Foreman 54 7

Total 156 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Abby Gruver-Fr 5 1 Ashton Thompson-Fr
2 Christine Nikkel-Jr 11 2 Kristine Jaennette-Sr
3 Emily Van Gorp-So 12 3 Cheyenne Nikkel-Sr
4 Hailey Scandridge-Jr 29 4

5 Lydia Akergren-Jr 33 5

6 Brittney Hansen-Fr 35 6

7 Haley Breeden-Jr 36 7

2016 Pleasantville XC Meet
JV/V Girls

TEAM RESULTS - VARSITY

Central Decatur

Clarke

Colfax-Mingo

Interstate 35

L-S



Total 90 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Gregg, Rachel 18 Reasoner, Megan
2 Hickman, Caylie 27 Schaefer, Samantha
3 Smelser, Kami 34 Hunke, Gabby
4 Haley, Breanne 37 McAlexander, Caroline
5 Sobotka, Elizabeth 38 Brand, Cassie
6 Warin, Megan 44 Winemiller, Sara
7 Still, Hallie 46

Total 154 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Ives, Kirstin 4 1 Smith, Baylee
2 Jungling, Klaire 3 2 Uhlenhopp, Morgan
3 Schut, Paytan 5 3 Vanderpool, Breanna
4 Stafford, Rachel 9 4 Henkenius, Katie
5 Steenhoek, Ellie 11 5

6 Townley, Megan 14 6

7 Vos, Jayci 16 7

Total 32 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Taylor Clark 14 Tianna Torrejon
2 Mel Johnson 19
3 Jordan Dursky 21
4 Mackenzie Olson 28
5 Morgan Thorpe 30
6 Andie Sowers 40
7 Tessa Hutchings 41

Total 112 Total 0

Varsity Girls Jv Girls

1 Elise Emmick(11) 1

2 Reagan Swanson(11) 2

3 Madi Collins(10) 3

4 Abbi Butler(11) 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

Total 0 Total 0

Mount Ayr

PCM

Pleasantville

SE- Warren



M. Ayr 0

Boys Girls SEW 65

1 Brayden Olsen 21 1 Kaydee Swartz 17 I-35 102

2 Brandon Veckio 23 2 Mya Applegate 29 L-S 274

3 Matthew Patience 39 3 Carson Bethards 41 PCM 274

4 Quentin Coffelt 46 4 Chloe Hammacker 52 Clarke 500

5 Dyson Short 74 5 Elly Sheetz 72 CD 203

6 6 P'ville 317

7 7 Colfax 235

Total 203 Total 211

M. Ayr 0

Boys Girls CD 211

1 John Reynoldson 9 1 Katie Donaldson 13 I-35 222

2 Matt Stickels 16 2 Rebecca Van Buren 34 P'ville 223

3 Diego Cavanzon 19 3 Tori Olsen 45 Clarke 348

4 Cole Panter 50 4 Chaley Selsor 56 Colfax 249

5 5 200 L-S 516

6 6 PCM 516

7 7 SEW 537

Total 500 Total 348

Boys Girls

1 Tjaden Fox - 7 35 1 Kylie Doty - 7 32
2 Sam Allen - 7 36 2 Rachel Smith - 8 38
3 Kite 37 3 Crystal Lincoln - 8 44
4 Justice Cooper - 7 58 4 Miranda McGill - 8 64
5 Coleman Craig - 7 69 5 Kirsten Frier - 7 71
6 6

7 7

Total 235 Total 249

Boys Girls

1 Kyler Kirkpatrick 2 1 Abbi Goering 6
2 Colter Beck 7 2 Briley Albers 15
3 Levi Schultz 14 3 Macy Nelson 66
4 Seth Dickinson 30 4 Abby Fantz 67
5 Austin Waybright 49 5 Kaitlyn Briggs 68
6 Colton Vander Werf 61 6

7 Will Borseth 73 7

Total 102 Total 222

Boys Girls

1 1 Megan Van Zante-8 26

2 2 Aliya James-7 28

3 3 Reagan McFarland-7 37

4 4 Hadley Tice-8 54

2016 Pleasantville XC Meet
JH Boys and Girls

TEAM RESULTS - BOYS

Central Decatur

TEAM RESULTS - GIRLS

Clarke

Colfax-Mingo

Interstate 35

L-S



5 5 200
6 6

7 7

Total 0 Total 345

Boys Girls

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

Total 0 Total 0

Boys Girls

1 Colton St. Pierre 11 1 Emma George 5
2 Dalton Moser 12 2 Margo Chipps 11
3 Garrett Graber 24 3 200
4 Garin Padget 27 4 200
5 Beau Webb 200 5 100
6 6

7 7

Total 274 Total 516 M-D
J'Lyn Kn 18

Boys Girls

1 Parker Elder 4 1 Taryn Brent 25
2 Justin Nickel 22 2 Emmie Kenyon 33
3 Trevor Pulse 40 3 Olivia McLamb 43
4 Jack Perkins 51 4 Rachel Harvey 60
5 200 5 Kennedy Pelzer 62
6 6 Hattie Renfrow 63
7 7 Devon Core 70

Total 317 Total 223

Boys Girls

1 Randy Jimenez(8) 1 1 Katie Summerfield 42 Cameron D 65

2 Mason Merfeld(8) 3 2 Haley Barr 47
3 Chris Montgomery(8) 10 3 April Emmick(7) 48
4 Aidin Dittmer 20 4 Alyssa Wilson 200
5 Rayden Leavengood 31 5 200
6 Michael Geelan(8) 53 6

7 Justin Koch(8) 59 7

Total 65 Total 537

Mount Ayr

PCM

Pleasantville Dora Mae Bennett - G

SE- Warren



Gender Name School Place Time
B Randy Jimenez SEW 1 10:34
B Kyler Kirkpatrick I-35 2 11:16
B Mason Merfeld SEW 3 11:20
B Parker Elder Pville 4 11:35
G Emma George PCM 5 11:38
G Abbi Goering I-35 6 11:41
B Colter Beck I-35 7 11:42
B Colton St. Pierre PCM 8 11:47
B John Reynoldson Clarke 9 11:48
B Chris Montgomery SEW 10 11:48.5
G Margo Chipps PCM 11 11:49
B Dalton Moser PCM 12 11:50
G Katie Donaldson Clarke 13 11:53
B Levi Schultz I-35 14 11:58
G Briley Albers I-35 15 12:04
B Matt Stickels Clarke 16 12:09
G Kaydee Swartz CD 17 12:18
G J'Lyn Knutson M-D 18 12:29
B Diego Cavanzon Clarke 19 12:36
B Aidin Dittmer SEW 20 12:46
B Brayden Olsen CD 21 12:55
B Justin Nickel Pville 22 12:56
B Brandon Veckio CD 23 12:59
B Garrett Graber PCM 24 13:04
G Taryn Brent Pville 25 13:11
G Megan Van Zante L-S 26 13:13
B Garin Padget PCM 27 13:14
G Aliya James L-S 28 13:18
G Mya Applegate CD 29 13:19
B Seth Dickinson I-35 30 13:28
B Rayden Leavengood SEW 31 13:30
G Kylie Doty C-M 32 13:34
G Emmie Kenyon Pville 33 13:35

JH Boys and Girls Individual Results



G Rebecca Van Buren Clarke 34 13:36
B Tjaden Fox C-M 35 13:37
B Sam Allen C-M 36 13:38
G Reagan McFarland L-S 37 13:39
G Rachel Smith C-M 38 13:39.5
B Matthew Patience CD 39 13:54
B Trevor Pulse Pville 40 13:57
G Carson Bethards CD 41 14:02
G Katie Summerfield SEW 42 14:05
G Olivia McLamb Pville 43 14:07
G Crystal Lincoln C-M 44 14:08
G Tori Olsen Clarke 45 14:09
B Quentin Coffelt CD 46 14:22
G Haley Barr SEW 47 14:29
G April Emmick SEW 48 14:30
B Austin Waybright I-35 49 14:32
B Cole Panter Clarke 50 14:39
B Jack Perkins Pville 51 14:43
G Chloe Hammacker CD 52 14:55
B Michael Geelan SEW 53 15:08
G Hadley Tice-8 L-S 54 15:08.5
G Chaley Selsor Clarke 55 15:18
B Justice Cooper - 7 C-M 56 15:19
B Justin Koch(8) SEW 57 15:22
G Rachel Harvey Pville 60 15:24
B Colton Vander Werf I-35 61 15:28
G Kennedy Pelzer Pville 62 16:12
G Hattie Renfrow Pville 63 16:12.5
G Miranda McGill - 8 C-M 64 16:33

Cameron Dittmer 65 16:36
G Macy Nelson I-35 66 16:40
G Abby Fantz I-35 67 16:44
G Kaitlyn Briggs I-35 68 16:49
B Coleman Craig - 7 C-M 69 16:50
G Devon Core Pville 70 17:03



G Kirsten Frier - 7 C-M 71 17:07
G Elly Sheetz CD 72 17:18
B Will Borseth I-35 73 17:28
B Dyson Short CD 74 19:41



Place Name School Team Score Time
1 Elise Emmick SEW 21:05
2 Dakota Hostetter C-M 1 21:46
3 Jungling, Klaire PCM 2 22:54
4 Ives, Kirstin PCM 3 23:02
5 Schut, Paytan PCM 4 23:08
6 Abby Gruver-Fr L-S 5 23:27
7 Abbey McConeghey C-M 6 23:38
8 Kylie Shields Clarke 7 23:43
9 Stafford, Rachel PCM 8 24:05:00

10 Lizzy Parish I-35 9 24:06:00
11 Steenhoek, Ellie PCM 10 24:07:00
12 Christine Nikkel-Jr L-S 11 24:27:00
13 Emily Van Gorp-So L-S 12 24:33:00
14 Townley, Megan PCM 13 24:34:00
15 Taylor Clark Pville 14 24:36:00
16 Vos, Jayci PCM 15 24:43:00
17 Reagan Swanson SEW 24:51:00
18 Sky Delzell I-35 16 24:56:00
19 Smith, Baylee PCM 25:00:00
20 Delaney Underwood C-M 17 25:03:00
21 Gregg, Rachel MA 18 25:09:00
22 Uhlenhopp, Morgan PCM 25:20:00
23 Mel Johnson Pville 19 25:25:00
24 Chelsea Selsor Clarke 20 25:41:00
25 Jordan Dursky Pville 21 25:43:00
26 Lauren Saxton CD 22 25:49:00
27 Addy Frank CD 23 26:00:00
28 Ilia Hostetter C-M 24 26:01:00
29 Chelsea Mendez Clarke 25 26:02:00
30 Teresa Borrero CD 26 26:03:00
31 Hickman, Caylie MA 27 26:09:00
32 Mackenzie Olson Pville 28 26:19:00
33 Hailey Scandridge-Jr L-S 29 26:22:00

JV/V Girls Individual Results



34 Morgan Thorpe Pville 30 26:33:00
35 Vanderpool, Breanna PCM 26:37:00
36 Morgan McKinney-McGill C-M 31 26:48:00
37 Hannah Schneiders I-35 32 26:52:00
38 Lydia Akergren-Jr L-S 33 26:54:00
39 Smelser, Kami MA 34 26:58:00
40 Brittney Hansen-Fr L-S 35 27:12:00
41 Haley Breeden-Jr L-S 36 27:13:00
42 Haley, Breanne MA 37 27:19:00
43 Ashton Thompson-Fr L-S 27:21:00
44 Sobotka, Elizabeth MA 38 27:22:00
45 Chloe Forck C-M 39 27:24:00
46 Andie Sowers Pville 40 27:47:00
47 Tessa Hutchings Pville 41 27:54:00
48 Madi Collins SEW 28:04:00
49 Chloe Yoder CD 42 28:09:00
50 Mollie Greve C-M 43 28:11:00
51 Tianna Torrejon Pville 28:25:00
52 Payton Rhone C-M 28:26:00
53 Warin, Megan MA 44 28:26.5
54 Jodine Woods C-M 28:30:00
55 Kristine Jaennette-Sr L-S 28:34:00
56 Riley Bell CD 45 28:51:00
57 Still, Hallie MA 46 29:02:00
58 Hallee Ashby Clarke 47 29:10:00
59 Hunke, Gabby MA 29:12:00
60 Courtney Burdess C-M 29:29:00
61 Bailey Burton I-35 48 29:30:00
62 Mary Lindsey CD 49 29:57:00
63 Schaefer, Samantha MA 30:24:00
64 McAlexander, Caroline MA 30:42:00
65 Merry Stroup CD 50 31:41:00
66 Henkenius, Katie PCM 31:43:00
67 Brand, Cassie MA 32:33:00
68 Blexley Burton I-35 51 32:33.5



69 Cheyenne Nikkel-Sr L-S 32:54:00
70 Autumn Ashby Clarke 52 32:57:00
71 Reasoner, Megan MA 33:34:00
72 Keisha Howsden CD 35:46:00
73 Winemiller, Sara MA 35:47:00
74 Megan Garrison I-35 53 36:29:00
75 Abbi Butler SEW 39:07:00
76 Emma Foreman I-35 54 40:31:00
77 Maggie Frank CD 40:31.5
78 Ashley Pierce C-M 41:40:00



Place Name School Team Score Time
1 Ellens, Chris PCM 1 17:06
2 Dominic Cresta I-35 2 17:47
3 Kaleb Miller SEW 3 18:29
4 Cameron Warner - 12 C-M 4 18:35
5 Timmerman, Isaac MA 5 18:46
6 Zach Goering I-35 6 18:46.5
7 Josh Pulse Pville 7 19:02
8 Timber Kent Clarke 8 19:15
9 Stafford, Jason PCM 9 19:16

10 Josh Dunsbergen-Jr L-S 10 19:25
11 Wyatt Fitzgerald I-35 11 19:34
12 Hunt, Will MA 12 19:35
13 Smith, Chase MA 13 19:45
14 Brady Kyner SEW 14 19:53
15 Tre Jackson I-35 15 19:55
16 Nick Bishop CD 16 19:58
17 Jared Craver-Sr L-S 17 20:08
18 Luke Jones-Sr L-S 18 20:10
19 Parker Hardy Clarke 19 20:14
20 Fernando Cavanzon Clarke 20 20:38
21 Colton Oser I-35 21 20:39
22 Ben Savely CD 22 20:40
23 Lane Dittmer SEW 23 20:40.5
24 Cody Gibbs-Jr L-S 24 20:44
25 Cox, Jacob PCM 25 20:46
26 Bruxvoort, Mark PCM 26 20:57
27 North, Brady PCM 27 20:57.5
28 Jordan Mitchell CD 28 21:06
29 Restauro, Josh MA 29 21:10
30 Nick Patience CD 30 21:19
31 Cyden Fitch - 9 C-M 31 21:22
32 James Robinson Clarke 32 21:26
33 Andy McKnight Clarke 33 21:28

JV/V Boys Individual Results



34 Nic Duffy - 10 C-M 34 21:31
35 John Trettin-Sr L-S 35 21:39
36 Nathan Stone CD 36 21:43
37 Alex Burnette CD 37 21:52
38 Peter, Caleb PCM 38 21:55
39 Joseph Anderson-So L-S 39 21:56
40 Jack Ray Pville 40 21:58
41 Brandon Thomas SEW 41 22:01
42 Brandon Gibson Pville 42 22:02
43 Avery Lauer Pville 43 22:18
44 Ty Breeden-So L-S 44 22:26
45 Young, Will MA 45 22:27
46 Hugen, Owen PCM 46 22:30
47 Jim Trettin-Sr L-S 22:31
48 Phil Kunze CD 47 22:33
49 Clark, Carson PCM 22:40
50 KC Huffman - 12 C-M 48 22:41
51 VanDerKamp, Blake PCM 22:41.5
52 Andresen, Heath MA 49 22:49
53 Courtney, Cody PCM 22:51
54 Wyatt Hewlett Clarke 50 22:57
55 Brett Powers CD 23:02
56 Dan Cross I-35 51 23:09
57 Vanderpool, Brendon PCM 23:12
58 Dylan Alexander SEW 52 23:15
59 Joseph Van Buren Clarke 53 23:28
60 Jack Lauer Pville 54 23:34
61 Smith, Mason MA 55 23:34.5
62 Levi Snyder Clarke 23:49
63 Anderson, Grant MA 23:55
64 Nick Ellis I-35 56 24:04:00
65 Trujillo, Juan MA 24:10:00
66 McClellan, Bradley PCM 24:12:00
67 Logan Peterson I-35 24:22:00
68 Jones, Tyler MA 24:24:00



69 Cody Parish I-35 24:38:00
70 Jordan Lescaleet - 10 C-M 57 24:41:00
71 Eaton, Connor MA 24:51:00
72 Joe Culp Pville 58 25:03:00
73 Breckenridge, Ayrton PCM 25:18:00
74 Mick VonFeldt I-35 25:27:00
75 Konek, Payton PCM 25:30:00
76 Jake Frier - 11 C-M 59 25:32:00
77 Jacob Hughes I-35 25:55:00
78 Kyle Warrington CD 26:08:00
79 Will Dunsbergen - 12 C-M 26:33:00
80 VandeLune, Cooper PCM 26:41:00
81 Grant Atwood CD 26:53:00
82 Ryan Truman I-35 26:56:00
83 Josh Roff Pville 60 27:05:00
84 Jeremy Colboth Pville 27:13:00
85 Derik Albee-Sr L-S 28:00:00
86 Austin Conn I-35 30:06:00
87 Brittan McGill Pville 30:22:00
88 Parker Smith Clarke 34:40:00


